Pole Line Hardware
Pole Hardware
Catalog Data
CA325002EN
Effective June 2017
Supersedes January 2016
COOPER POWER
SERIES

with ASTM A153 for corrosion resistance.
Tensile strength and cold bend tests are performed per ANSI®
specifications to ensure strength and ductility.
Machine rolled threads guarantee uniformity and strength.
Cone type points at both ends allow for easy starting and driving
out without damage to the threads.
Each double-arming bolt is furnished with four square nuts
unless otherwise noted.
Catalog Number
Bolt Length
(in.)
Std. Pkg
(pcs.)
Weight 100/pcs.
(lbs.)
DF3D12 12 25 204
DF3D14 14 25 216
DF3D16 16 25 244
DF3D18 18 20 260
DF3D20 20 15 280
DF3D22 22 15 304
DF3D24 24 12 325
3/4" Diameter with 4 square nuts
DF3D Series
Ultimate Tensile Strength: 18,350 lbs.
Catalog Number
Bolt Length
(in.)
Std. Pkg
(pcs.)
Weight 100/pcs.
(lbs.)
DF2D12 12 25 132
DF2D14 14 25 144
DF2D16 16 25 164
DF2D18 18 25 180
DF2D20 20 25 192
DF2D22 22 25 212
DF2D24 24 25 224
5/8" Diameter with 4 square nuts
DF2D Series
Ultimate Tensile Strength: 12,400 lbs.
Note:N Length dimensions do not include cone points.

Catalog Number
Dimensions (in.)
Std. Pkg
(pcs.)
Weight
100/pcs.
(lbs.)
A
Length
B
Min. Thread
Length
DF2B6 6 3 100 42
DF2B7 7 3 100 45
DF2B8 8 4 100 49
DF2B10 10 6 50 58
DF2B12 12 6 50 68
DF2B14 14 6 50 78
Note:N Bolts 8" or longer have cone points for easier nut starting.
	 Bolts shorter than 8" have blunt ends.
	 1/2" bolts have 13 threads per inch.
A

Std.
Pkg
(pcs.)
Weight
100/pcs.
(lbs.)
A
Length
B
Min. Thread
Length
DF3B6 6 3 50 64
DF3B7 7 4 50 74
DF3B8 8 4 50 82
DF3B9 9 4 50 88
DF3B10 10 6 50 96
DF3B12 12 6 50 110
DF3B14 14 6 25 124
DF3B16 16 6 25 140
DF3B18 18 6 25 154
DF3B20 20 6 25 168
DF3B22 22 6 25 180
DF3B24 24 6 25 196
5/8" Diameter
DF3B Series
Ultimate Tensile Strength: 12,400 lbs.
Note:N Bolts 8" or longer have cone points for easier nut starting.
	 Bolts shorter than 8" have blunt ends.
	 5/8" bolts have 11 threads per inch.
Catalog
Number
Dimensions (in.)
Std. Pkg
(pcs.)
Weight
100/pcs.
(lbs.)
A
Length
B
Min. Thread
Length
DF4B6 6 3 50 101
DF4B7 7 4 50 112
DF4B8 8 4 25 124
DF4B9 9 4 25 135
DF4B10 10 6 25 146
DF4B12 12 6 25 168
DF4B14 14 6 25 192
DF4B16 16 6 25 210
DF4B18 18 6 25 230
DF4B20 20 6 20 252
DF4B22 22 6 20 280
DF4B24 24 6 15 296
3/4" Diameter
DF4B Series
Ultimate Tensile Strength: 18,350 lbs.
Note:N Bolts 8" or longer have cone points for easier nut starting.

DF5B Series
Ultimate Tensile Strength: 25,400 lbs.
Catalog
Number
Dimensions (in.)
Std. Pkg
(pcs.)
Weight
100/pcs.
(lbs.)
A
Length
B
Min. Thread
Length
DF5B12 12 6 25 240
DF5B14 14 6 20 264
DF5B16 16 6 10 296
DF5B18 18 6 10 320
DF5B20 20 6 10 380
DF5B22 22 6 10 390
DF5B24 24 6 10 426
Note:N Bolts 8" or longer have cone points for easier nut starting.
	 Bolts short than 8" have blunt ends.
	 7/8" bolts have 9 threads per inch.
A

Catalog
Number
A
Bolt
Length**
(in.)
B
Thread
Length (in.)
Std. Pkg
(pcs.)
Weight
100/pcs.
(lbs.)
DF2E8 8 4-1/2 25 128
DF2E10 10 4-1/2 25 146
DF2E12 12 6 25 156
DF2E14 14 6 25 168
*	 One regular square nut included.
**	Measured from directly under eye to last thread at bolt end.
8
Catalog Data CA325002EN

Tensile Strength: 20,050 lbs.**
Catalog
Number
A
Bolt
Length**
(in.)
B
Thread
Length (in.)
Std. Pkg
(pcs.)
Weight
100/pcs.
(lbs.)
DF2F14 14 6 20 240
*	 One regular square nut included.
**	Measured from directly under eye to last thread at bolt end.
A
B